FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 17

100TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY SENATOR NASHEED.

Read 1st time January 16, 2019, and ordered printed.

1440S.01I

ADRIANE D. CROUSE, Secretary.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Submitting to the qualified voters of Missouri, an amendment to article VI of the Constitution of Missouri, by adding thereto one new section relating to the consolidation of St. Louis City and St. Louis County.

Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring therein:

That at the next general election to be held in the state of Missouri, on

- 2 Tuesday next following the first Monday in November, 2020, or at a special
- 3 election to be called by the governor for that purpose, there is hereby submitted
- 4 to the qualified voters of this state, for adoption or rejection, the following
- 5 amendment to article VI of the Constitution of the state of Missouri:

Section A. Article VI, Constitution of Missouri, is amended by adding

- 2 thereto one new section, to be known as section 30(c), to read as follows:
 - Section 30(c). The provisions of sections 30(a) and 30(b) of this
- 2 article shall be the exclusive and controlling means by which the
- 3 people of the city of St. Louis and the people of the county of St. Louis
- 4 may consolidate both governments and territories.